Docket Nos.: 50-440 and 50-441

> Mr. Murray R. Edelman Vice President - Nuclear Group The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

Dear Mr. Edelman:

Subject: Request for Additional Information/Clarification of Changes in Chapter 17.2 of the Perry Nuclear Power Plant FSAR

The staff has reviewed the changes to the organizations involved in the operational QA Program, and other changes made in the QA Program description in Chapter 17.2 of the FSAR in Amendment 15. Enclosed is a list of items of clarification required. The need for this information will be noted in SER Supplement No. 5 (in final preparation).

Your response should reference SER Confirmatory Issue (59), which is being added in SER Supplement No. 5.

Sincerely,

B. J. Youngblood, Chief Licensing Branch No. 1 Division of Licensing

Enclosure: As stated

cg: See next page

QL LB#1

UStefano:es

BJYoungblood

DIST:

Docket File

NRC PDR

PRC System

NSIC

Local PDR

LB#1 Rdg

MRushbrook

JStefano

OELD, Attorney

EJoran

RHeischman

ACRS (16)

J. G. Partlow

B. K. Grimes

G. T. Ankrum

J. L. Milhoan

J. G. Spraul

8502200534 850211 PDR ADOCK 05000440



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

FEB 1 1 1985 .

Docket Nos.: 50-440

and 50-441

Mr. Murray R. Edelman Vice President - Nuclear Group The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

Dear Mr. Edelman:

Subject: Request for Additional Information/Clarification of Changes in

Chapter 17.2 of the Perry Nuclear Power Plant FSAR

The staff has reviewed the changes to the organizations involved in the operational QA Program, and other changes made in the QA Program description in Chapter 17.2 of the FSAR in Amendment 15. Enclosed is a list of items of clarification required. The need for this information will be noted in SER Supplement No. 5 (in final preparation).

Your response should reference SER Confirmatory Issue (59), which is being added in SER Supplement No. 5.

Sincere

Youngblood, Chief Licensing Branch No. 1

Division of Licensing

Enclosure: As stated

cc: See next page

ENCLOSURE NO. 1

Request for Additional QA Information Perry FSAR Amendment 15

- 1. FSAR Amendment 15, Section 17.2.1.3.2.1.1, lists 11 responsibilities of the Managers of the Perry Plant Operating Department (PPOD) and Perry Plant Technical Department (PPTD). Identify the responsibilities of each manager or justify not doing so. Similarly, in Section 17.2.3.3.1, 17.2.8. 3.1, and 17.2.11.3.1, 17.2.12.3.1, 17.2. 1.3.3.1, 17.2.14.3.1, 17.2.15.3.1, and 17.2.16.3.1 of FSAR Chapter 17, clearly identify which of these 2 managers is responsible for the function(s) listed. Clarify Section 17.2.11.1 to show whether testing alternatives require approval by both Managers (PPOD and PPTD) or only one of them (if so, which one?).
- Identify who (by position title) is responsible for the activities assigned to the Superintendent, Plant Operations in FSAR Amendment 14. This position is no longer shown in FSAR Amendment 15.
- 3. Identify who (by position title) is responsible to direct the planning of major maintenance repairs and overhauls and preventive maintenance activities which was assigned to the General Supervisor, Maintenance Section in FSAR Amendment 14. This responsibility is no longer assigned to this position in FSAR Amendment 15.
- Section 17.2.1.3.1.1.3 of FSAR Amendment 15 refers to the position of Superintendent, Plant Operations, which has apparently been eliminated. Clarify.
- 5. The degree conformance to Regulatory Guide 1.58 was changed in FSAR. Amendment 15 (page 1.8-12) to address section C.5 and C.6 of the Regulatory Guide for personnel involved in gas leak testing. In accordance with the Implementation portion of the Regulatory Guide, also address sections C.7, C.8 and C.10 of this Regulatory Guide or justify not doing so.
- 6. The second exception to Regulatory Guide 1.88 (FSAR page 1.8-21) refers to ANSI PH 1.43-1979. We have been unable to locate a 1979 issue of this standard. We have located a 1981 issue and request that you reference it or supply a copy of the 1979 issue.
- 7. The first clarification to Regulatory Guide 1.123 (FSAR page 1.8-29) permits others to disposition nonconformances "use-as-is" or "repair" on behalf of CEI. Describe measures which assure that CEI is aware when any such disposition is made.

Mr. Murray R. Edelman
Vice President, Nuclear Group
The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company
P. O. Box 5000
Cleveland, Ohio 44101

cc: Jay Silberg, Esq.
Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge
1800 M Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Donald H. Hauser, Esq. The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

Resident Inspector's Office U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Parmly at Center Road Perry, Ohio 44081

Regional Administrator U. S. NRC, Region III 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Donald T. Ezzone, Esq. Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 105 Main Street Lake County Administration Center Painesville, Ohio 44077

Ms. Sue Hiatt OCRE Interim Representative 8275 Munson Mentor, Ohio 44060

Terry J. Lodge, Esq. 618 N. Michigan Street Suite 105 Toledo, Ohio 43624

John G. Cardinal, Esq. Prosecuting Attorney Ashtabula County Courthouse Jefferson, Ohio 44047